CHAPTER 6

EMERGENCY GOVERNMENT

6.01	Joint Action Ordinance	2
6.02	County-Municipal Emergency Government Coordinator	2
6.05	Penalty	2

6.01 JOINT ACTION ORDINANCE. (Am. #79)

A Joint Action Ordinance of the Board of Supervisors of Grant County providing for a county-municipal joint action emergency government plan of organization was adopted by the County Board on October 18, 1977. Such county ordinance is made a part thereof by reference and is ratified and accepted by the City. This ratification and acceptance of the Joint Action Ordinance shall constitute a mutual agreement between the City and the County of Grant as provided by Section III of such Joint Action Ordinance.

6.02 COUNTY-MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY GOVERNMENT COORDINATOR.

The County-Municipal Emergency Government Coordinator appointed and employed by Grant County Board is designated and appointed Emergency Government Coordinator for the City, subject to the conditions and provisions set forth in the Wisconsin Statutes and the Grant County Joint Action Ordinance.

6.05 PENALTY.

Any person who shall violate any provision of the Joint Action Ordinance shall be subject to a penalty as provided in s. 25.04 of this Municipal Code.